DUE DECEMBER 6, 2019

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Oroplata Resources, Inc. (the “Company”) promises to pay to the order of GS CAPITAL
PARTNERS, LLC and its authorized successors and Permitted Assigns, defined below, ("Holder"), the aggregate principal
face amount of Two Hundred Sixty Five Thousand Dollars exactly (U.S. $265,000.00) on December 6, 2019 ("Maturity
Date") and to pay interest on the principal amount outstanding hereunder at the rate of 10% per annum commencing on
December 6, 2018. The interest will be paid to the Holder in whose name this Note is registered on the records of the

[...]

DUE DECEMBER 10, 2019

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Oroplata Resources, Inc. (the “Company”) promises to pay to the order of EAGLE EQUITIES,
LLC and its authorized successors and Permitted Assigns, defined below, ("Holder"), the aggregate principal face amount
of Two Hundred Sixty Five Thousand Dollars exactly (U.S. $265,000.00) on DECEMBER 10, 2019 ("Maturity Date") and
to pay interest on the principal amount outstanding hereunder at the rate of 10% per annum commencing on DECEMBER
10, 2018. The interest will be paid to the Holder in whose name this Note is registered on the records of the Company